Schroder GAIA
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0.4958
Nil
2.8252
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100.2561
94.7614
119.3338
107.6933
104.1051
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1.4834
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USE THESE COLUMNS FOR THE FIRST DISTRIBUTION OR IF NO

DISTRIBUTIONS MADE

DISTRIBUTION 2

(REQUIRED)

2.9349
2.7286

19.2204

80.8586

9.9696

1.1930

1.2427

(REQUIRED)

21 October 2022
21 October 2022

16 December 2022

15 September 2023

15 September 2023

29 September 2023

29 September 2023

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

ATION AMO
DISTRIBUTION PER
AR R ATIO
» D
» .A
RED B AY O D
--.-
DI IR A
.-..
..- --..

6.2464
5.8943

28.5031

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

18 November 2022
18 November 2022

17 March 2023
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30/09/2023 IF N
DISTRIBUTION 3 DISTRIBUTION 4 DISTRIBUTION 5 DISTRIBUTION 6

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
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(REQUIRED IF
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(REQUIRED IF
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(REQUIRED IF
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(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF

(REQUIRED) RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF RELEVANT) (REQUIRED)

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN
THE REPORTING PERIOD

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN
THE REPORTING PERIOD

EQUALISATION AMOUNT

PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST DISTRIBUTION PER UNIT

ACQUIRED BY WAY OF  pu et (e ov ol
INITIAL PURCHASE IN

THE REPORTING PERIOD

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN
THE REPORTING PERIOD

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN
THE REPORTING PERIOD

DISTRIBUTION PER
UNIT IN RESPECT
OF THE
REPORTING
PERIOD

DISTRIBUTION PER
UNIT IN RESPECT
OF THE
REPORTING
PERIOD

DISTRIBUTION PER UNIT
IN RESPECT OF THE
REPORTING PERIOD

DATE OF
DISTRIBUTION

DATE OF
DISTRIBUTION

DATE OF
DISTRIBUTION

DATE OF
DISTRIBUTION

STANDALONE / UMBRELLA FUND SUB FUND

SHARE CLASS / SERIES ISIN

Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc LU0463469048
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0548375855
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376150
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Dis (GBP) LU0465750833
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY Al Acc LU0513501626
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A1l Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376317
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY CAcc LU0463469121
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0548376077
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376580
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Dis LU0489812916
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Dis (GBP) LU0465755048
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY E Acc LU0463472182
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY X Acc LU2067255591
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc LU0885727932
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0955587471
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728310
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY CAcc LU0885728070
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1309082177
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728401
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0885728666
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU0885728823
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY E Acc LU0885728153
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728583
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY X Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2067263181
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY X Acc LU2093156029
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc LU0951570505
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571149
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951570844
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Dis LU1323608809 6.0931 16 December 2022 8.1169 20 January 2023 7.4912 17 February 2023 7.0843 17 March 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Dis (SGD Hedged) LU1323609013 5.9420 16 December 2022 8.0352 20 January 2023 7.5733 17 February 2023 7.0388 17 March 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND I Acc LU0951570760
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571495
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951571065
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc LU0951570687
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571222
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951570927
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc LU2049314961
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND CAcc LU2049315265
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Dis LU2049321230 30.8902 16 June 2023 31.9028 15 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2123042801
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2123043015
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2197696102
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (JPY Hedged) LU2197696284
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2258453799
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2276590846
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2399869788
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Dis LU2480901201
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc LU2480901383
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc LU2480901466
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901540
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901623
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901896
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480901979
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480902191
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480902274
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND PI Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2480902357
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc LU2495522083
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2495522166
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2495522240
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2495522323
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc LU1293073232
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1293074552
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293073745
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc LU1293073315
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1293074636
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293073828
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1293074123
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU1293074396
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Acc LU1293073406
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293074040
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Dis (GBP Hedged) LU1293074479
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1293073661
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (BRL Hedged) LU2251782590
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2343864927
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2482887101
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED CAcc LU1429039115
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1429039891
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1429039461
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1429039545
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc LU1429039032
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1479556000
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1429039388
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc LU1725199209
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY Al Acc LU1725199464
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY CAcc LU1725199621
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc LU1725200148
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725200650
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725200817
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725201203
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1725201468
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202193
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202359
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202789
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1725202946
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (SEK Hedged) LU1820063789
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (SEK Hedged) LU1820063862
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc LU1732474868
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476137
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Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc LU0463469048
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0548375855
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376150
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Dis (GBP) LU0465750833
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY Al Acc LU0513501626
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A1l Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376317
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY CAcc LU0463469121
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0548376077
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376580
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Dis LU0489812916
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Dis (GBP) LU0465755048
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY E Acc LU0463472182
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY X Acc LU2067255591
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc LU0885727932
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0955587471
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728310
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY CAcc LU0885728070
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1309082177
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728401
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0885728666
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU0885728823
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY E Acc LU0885728153
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728583
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY X Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2067263181
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY X Acc LU2093156029
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc LU0951570505
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571149
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951570844
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Dis LU1323608809 8.7555 21 April 2023 7.9916 19 May 2023 7.8983 16 June 2023 9.6415 21 July 2023 7.8085 18 August 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Dis (SGD Hedged) LU1323609013 8.7156 21 April 2023 7.9772 19 May 2023 7.7849 16 June 2023 9.5073 21 July 2023 7.7509 18 August 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND I Acc LU0951570760
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571495
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951571065
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc LU0951570687
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571222
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951570927
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc LU2049314961
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND CAcc LU2049315265
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Dis LU2049321230
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2123042801
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2123043015
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2197696102
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (JPY Hedged) LU2197696284
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2258453799
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2276590846
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2399869788
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Dis LU2480901201
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc LU2480901383
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc LU2480901466
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901540
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901623
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901896
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480901979
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480902191
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480902274
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND PI Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2480902357
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc LU2495522083
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2495522166
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2495522240
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2495522323
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc LU1293073232
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1293074552
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293073745
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc LU1293073315
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1293074636
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293073828
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1293074123
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU1293074396
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Acc LU1293073406
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293074040
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Dis (GBP Hedged) LU1293074479
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1293073661
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (BRL Hedged) LU2251782590
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2343864927
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2482887101
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED CAcc LU1429039115
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1429039891
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1429039461
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1429039545
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc LU1429039032
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1479556000
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1429039388
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc LU1725199209
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY Al Acc LU1725199464
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY CAcc LU1725199621
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc LU1725200148
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725200650
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725200817
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725201203
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1725201468
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202193
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202359
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202789
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1725202946
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (SEK Hedged) LU1820063789
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (SEK Hedged) LU1820063862
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc LU1732474868
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476137
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Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc LU0463469048
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0548375855
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376150
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A Dis (GBP) LU0465750833
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY Al Acc LU0513501626
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY A1l Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376317
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY CAcc LU0463469121
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0548376077
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Acc (USD Hedged) LU0548376580
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Dis LU0489812916
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY C Dis (GBP) LU0465755048
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY E Acc LU0463472182
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA EGERTON EQUITY X Acc LU2067255591
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc LU0885727932
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0955587471
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728310
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY CAcc LU0885728070
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1309082177
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728401
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU0885728666
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU0885728823
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY E Acc LU0885728153
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0885728583
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY X Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2067263181
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SIRIOS US EQUITY X Acc LU2093156029
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc LU0951570505
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571149
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951570844
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Dis LU1323608809 7.9999 15 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND F Dis (SGD Hedged) LU1323609013 7.8078 15 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND I Acc LU0951570760
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571495
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951571065
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc LU0951570687
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (CHF Hedged) LU0951571222
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (EUR Hedged) LU0951570927
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc LU2049314961
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND CAcc LU2049315265
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Dis LU2049321230
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2123042801
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2123043015
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2197696102
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND | Acc (JPY Hedged) LU2197696284
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND IF Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2258453799
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2276590846
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2399869788
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Dis LU2480901201
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc LU2480901383
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc LU2480901466
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901540
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901623
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2480901896
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Pl Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480901979
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480902191
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2480902274
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND PI Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2480902357
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc LU2495522083
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2495522166
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2495522240
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CAT BOND Y2 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2495522323
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc LU1293073232
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1293074552
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293073745
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc LU1293073315
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1293074636
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293073828
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1293074123
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU1293074396
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Acc LU1293073406
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1293074040
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND E Dis (GBP Hedged) LU1293074479
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1293073661
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND C Acc (BRL Hedged) LU2251782590
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2343864927
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA BLUETREND N Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2482887101
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED CAcc LU1429039115
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1429039891
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1429039461
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1429039545
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc LU1429039032
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1479556000
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA TWO SIGMA DIVERSIFIED K Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1429039388
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc LU1725199209
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY Al Acc LU1725199464
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY CAcc LU1725199621
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc LU1725200148
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725200650
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725200817
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1725201203
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1725201468
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202193
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202359
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1725202789
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1725202946
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY C Acc (SEK Hedged) LU1820063789
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA CONTOUR TECH EQUITY E Acc (SEK Hedged) LU1820063862
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc LU1732474868
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476137



Schroder GAIA

UK reporting fund status report to investors
Period of Account ended

(REQUIRED)

Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA
Schroder GAIA

(REQUIRED IF RELEVANT)

Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA
Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

Schroder GAIA HELIX

SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT
SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT
SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT
SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity
Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity

30/09/2023

(REQUIRED)

A Acc (EUR Hedged)
A Acc (SGD Hedged)
CAcc
C Acc (CHF Hedged)
C Acc (EUR Hedged)
C Acc (GBP Hedged)
C1 Acc (CHF Hedged)
C1 Acc (EUR Hedged)
E Acc
E Acc (CHF Hedged)
E Acc (EUR Hedged)
E Acc (GBP Hedged)
C Acc (BRL Hedged)
C1 Acc
I Acc
A Acc
CAcc
E Acc
A Acc (EUR Hedged)
C Acc (EUR Hedged)
E Acc (EUR Hedged)
C Acc (GBP Hedged)
E Acc (GBP Hedged)
A Acc (CHF Hedged)
C Acc (CHF Hedged)
E Acc (CHF Hedged)
A Acc (SGD Hedged)
C Acc (SGD Hedged)
X Acc (EUR Hedged)
| Acc (JPY Hedged)
A Acc (SEK Hedged)
C Acc (SEK Hedged)
S Dis
S Dis (EUR Hedged)
IZ Acc (GBP Hedged)
S Dis (GBP Hedged)
A Acc
CAcc
| Acc
IZ Acc
A2 Acc
CAcc
E Acc
I Acc
A2 Acc (CHF Hedged)
C Acc (CHF Hedged)
E Acc (CHF Hedged)
A2 Acc (EUR Hedged)
C Acc (EUR Hedged)
E Acc (EUR Hedged)
C Acc (GBP Hedged)
E Acc (GBP Hedged)
A2 Dis
CDis
E Dis
A2 Dis (CHF Hedged)
C Dis (CHF Hedged)
E Dis (CHF Hedged)
A2 Dis (GBP Hedged)
C Dis (GBP Hedged)
E Dis (GBP Hedged)
A2 Dis (EUR Hedged)
C Dis (EUR Hedged)
E Dis (EUR Hedged)
CAcc
IZ Acc
K Acc
R1 Acc
R2 Acc
R3 Acc
C Acc (CHF Hedged)
IZ Acc (CHF Hedged)
K Acc (CHF Hedged)
R2 Acc (CHF Hedged)
R3 Acc (CHF Hedged)
C Acc (EUR Hedged)
I1Z Acc (EUR Hedged)
K Acc (EUR Hedged)
R1 Acc (EUR Hedged)
R2 Acc (EUR Hedged)
R3 Acc (EUR Hedged)
R5 Acc (EUR Hedged)
C Acc (GBP Hedged)
IZ Acc (GBP Hedged)
K Acc (GBP Hedged)
R2 Acc (GBP Hedged)
R3 Acc (GBP Hedged)
R4 Acc (GBP Hedged)

LU1732475592
LU1732476566
LU1732475089
LU1732476210
LU1732475675
LU1732475915
LU1732476301
LU1732475758
LU1732475246
LU1732476483
LU1732475832
LU1732476053
LU2176713027
LU1809995829
LU1809996397
LU1809995589
LU1809995746
LU1809996041
LU1809996470
LU1809996553
LU1809996710
LU1809996801
LU1809996983
LU1809997015
LU1809997106
LU1809997361
LU1809997445
LU1809997528
LU2049314532
LU2066080727
LU2392591892
LU2392591975
LU2436579200
LU2436579382
LU2436579119
LU2436579465
LU2504504437
LU2504504510
LU2504504601
LU2504504783
LU2252519595
LU2252519678
LU2252519751
LU2252519835
LU2252519918
LU2252520098
LU2252520171
LU2252520254
LU2252520338
LU2252520411
LU2252520502
LU2252520684
LU2468389767
LU2468389841
LU2468389924
LU2468390005
LU2468390187
LU2468390260
LU2468390344
LU2468390427
LU2468390773
LU2489135090
LU2489135173
LU2489135256
LU2528124667
LU2528124741
LU2528124824
LU2500368258
LU2500368332
LU2500368415
LU2528125045
LU2528125128
LU2528125391
LU2500368688
LU2500368761
LU2528125474
LU2528125557
LU2528125631
LU2500368845
LU2500368928
LU2500369066
LU2527912724
LU2528125714
LU2528125805
LU2528125987
LU2500369223
LU2500369496
LU2527912997

S0058-0203
S0058-0204
S0058-0206
S0058-0207
S0058-0208
S0058-0209
S0058-0212
S0058-0213
S0058-0214
S0058-0215
S0058-0216
S0058-0217
S0058-0294
S0058-0220
S0058-0221
S0058-0236
S0058-0237
S0058-0238
S0058-0239
S0058-0240
S0058-0242
S0058-0243
S0058-0244
S0058-0245
S0058-0246
S0058-0248
S0058-0249
S0058-0250
S0058-0252
S0058-0289
S0058-0323
S0058-0324
S0058-0326
S0058-0327
S0058-0328
S0058-0329
50058-0360
S0058-0361
S0058-0362
S0058-0363
S0058-0310
S0058-0311
S0058-0312
S0058-0313
S0058-0314
S0058-0315
S0058-0316
S0058-0317
S0058-0318
S0058-0319
S0058-0320
S0058-0321
S0058-0330
S0058-0331
S0058-0332
S0058-0333
S0058-0334
S0058-0335
S0058-0336
S0058-0337
S0058-0338
S0058-0353
S0058-0354
S0058-0355
S0058-0377
S0058-0378
S0058-0379
S0058-0364
S0058-0365
S0058-0366
S0058-0380
S0058-0381
S0058-0382
S0058-0367
S0058-0368
S0058-0383
S0058-0384
S0058-0385
S0058-0369
S0058-0370
S0058-0371
S0058-0375
S0058-0386
S0058-0387
S0058-0388
S0058-0372
S0058-0373
S0058-0376

PJA

POR
RIOD AR

01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
21/12/2022
21/12/2022
21/12/2022
21/12/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023

-.-
RIOD D DA

30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023
30/09/2023

(REQUIRED)

usb
usb
usb
usbD
usD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usD
usb
usbD
usbD
usb
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usD
usD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usD
usD
usD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usD
usD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usbD
usb

(REQUIRED)

Nil
Nil
0.7396
Nil
0.0221
Nil
Nil
12.6227
0.6746
0.5788
0.6962
0.5878
0.0749
107.7712
9.1310
5.6215
7.0754
7.6785
5.5707
6.8646
7.6796
8.4339
9.1899
5.6255
7.1083
7.4970
4.1072
5.1480
7.8645
6.4647
4.0635
5.3311
Nil
Nil
8.8491
Nil
3.1747
3.7733
4.8894
3.9853
6.6004
6.5534
6.8709
7.8447
6.5780
7.1347
7.3097
6.4951
5.8763
7.0351
8.3055
8.5073
1.2597
1.2705
1.2737
1.4025
1.4204
1.4262
1.6118
1.6331
2.2430
1.4691
1.4889
1.4952
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

(REQUIRED)

PJA

30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024
30 March 2024

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

(REQUIRED)
-.-

.A
POR D

USE THESE COLUMNS FOR THE FIRST DISTRIBUTION OR IF NO

DISTRIBUTIONS MADE

DISTRIBUTION 2

(REQUIRED)

8.0646
7.9292

9.5671

1.1720
1.2905
1.3482
1.1126
1.2329
1.2677
1.2689
1.4065
1.4472
1.1600
1.2874
1.3242

(REQUIRED)

29 September 2023
29 September 2023

29 September 2023

30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022
30 December 2022

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

ATION AMO
DISTRIBUTION PER
AR R ATIO
» D
» .A
RED B AY O D
--.-
DI IR A
.-..
..- --..

1.3073
1.4213
1.4490
1.2795
1.4078
1.4464
1.4598
1.6069
1.6361
1.3473
1.4845
1.5260

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023
31 March 2023



Schroder GAIA

UK reporting fund status report to investors
Period of Account ended

30/09/2023 IF N
DISTRIBUTION 3 DISTRIBUTION 4 DISTRIBUTION 5 DISTRIBUTION 6

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF

(REQUIRED) RELEVANT)

(REQUIRED IF RELEVANT) (REQUIRED)

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN

EQUALISATION AMOUNT
PER SHARE IN RELATION
TO ANY INTEREST
ACQUIRED BY WAY OF
INITIAL PURCHASE IN

DISTRIBUTION PER
UNIT IN RESPECT
OF THE
REPORTING
PERIOD

DISTRIBUTION PER
UNIT IN RESPECT
OF THE
REPORTING
PERIOD

DISTRIBUTION PER UNIT
IN RESPECT OF THE B'IASTI'ER%FUTION
REPORTING PERIOD

DISTRIBUTION PER UNIT
IN RESPECT OF THE B'IAéTI'iICI;FUTION
REPORTING PERIOD

DATE OF
DISTRIBUTION

DATE OF
DISTRIBUTION

STANDALONE / UMBRELLA FUND SUB FUND

SHARE CLASS / SERIES ISIN

THE REPORTING PERIOD

THE REPORTING PERIOD

Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475592
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1732476566
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA CAcc LU1732475089
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476210
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475675
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1732475915
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C1 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476301
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475758
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc LU1732475246
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476483
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475832
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1732476053
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (BRL Hedged) LU2176713027
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C1 Acc LU1809995829
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX | Acc LU1809996397
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc LU1809995589
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc LU1809995746
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc LU1809996041
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996470
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996553
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996710
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1809996801
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1809996983
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997015
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997106
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997361
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1809997445
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1809997528
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX X Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2049314532
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX | Acc (JPY Hedged) LU2066080727
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2392591892
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2392591975
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis LU2436579200
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2436579382
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX IZ Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2436579119
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2436579465
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT A Acc LU2504504437
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT CAcc LU2504504510
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT I Acc LU2504504601
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT IZ Acc LU2504504783
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc LU2252519595
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc LU2252519678
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc LU2252519751
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit | Acc LU2252519835
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252519918
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252520098
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252520171
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520254
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520338
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520411
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2252520502
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2252520684
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis LU2468389767 1.3715 30 June 2023 1.5253 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis LU2468389841 1.4849 30 June 2023 1.6443 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis LU2468389924 1.4956 30 June 2023 1.6482 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390005 1.4036 30 June 2023 1.6134 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390187 1.5331 30 June 2023 1.7487 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390260 1.5740 30 June 2023 1.7891 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390344 1.6240 30 June 2023 1.8779 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390427 1.7761 30 June 2023 2.0357 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390773 1.8188 30 June 2023 2.0774 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135090 1.4714 30 June 2023 1.6724 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135173 1.6090 30 June 2023 1.8135 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135256 1.6501 30 June 2023 1.8559 29 September 2023
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity CAcc LU2528124667
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc LU2528124741
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc LU2528124824
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R1 Acc LU2500368258
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc LU2500368332
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc LU2500368415
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125045
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125128
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125391
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2500368688
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2500368761
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125474
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125557
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125631
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500368845
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500368928
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500369066
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R5 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2527912724
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125714
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125805
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125987
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2500369223
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2500369496
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R4 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2527912997

THE REPORTING PERIOD
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THE REPORTING PERIOD




Schroder GAIA

UK reporting fund status report to investors
Period of Account ended

30/09/2023 IORE THAN ONE DisTRIBUTION USE THESE ADDITIONAL COLUMNS

DISTRIBUTION 7

DISTRIBUTION 8 DISTRIBUTION 9 DISTRIBUTION 10 DISTRIBUTION 11

(REQUIRED) (REQUIRED IF RELEVANT) (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF (REQUIRED IF
RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT) RELEVANT)
EQUALISATION AMOUNT DISTRIBUTION PER EQUALISATION AMOUNT EQUALISATION AMOUNT EQUALISATION AMOUNT
DISTRIBUTION PER UNIT PER SHARE IN RELATION UNIT IN RESPECT PER SHARE IN RELATION DISTRIBUTION PER PER SHARE IN RELATION DISTRIBUTION PER PER SHARE IN RELATION DISTRIBUTION PER
ANDAL O R A n . 5 AD A i IN RESPECT OF THE DATE OF TO ANY INTEREST OF THE DATE OF TO ANY INTEREST UNIT IN RESPECT DATE OF TO ANY INTEREST UNIT IN RESPECT DATE OF TO ANY INTEREST UNIT IN RESPECT DATE OF DISTRIBUTION
REPORTING PERIOD DISTRIBUTION ACQUIRED BY WAY OF REPORTING DISTRIBUTION ACQUIRED BY WAY OF OF THE REPORTING DISTRIBUTION ACQUIRED BY WAY OF OF THE REPORTING DISTRIBUTION ACQUIRED BY WAY OF OF THE REPORTING
INITIAL PURCHASE IN PERIOD INITIAL PURCHASE IN PERIOD INITIAL PURCHASE IN PERIOD INITIAL PURCHASE IN PERIOD
THE REPORTING PERIOD THE REPORTING PERIOD THE REPORTING PERIOD THE REPORTING PERIOD
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475592
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1732476566
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA CAcc LU1732475089
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476210
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475675
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1732475915
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C1 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476301
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475758
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc LU1732475246
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476483
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475832
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1732476053
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (BRL Hedged) LU2176713027
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C1 Acc LU1809995829
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX | Acc LU1809996397
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc LU1809995589
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc LU1809995746
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc LU1809996041
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996470
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996553
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996710
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1809996801
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1809996983
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997015
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997106
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997361
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1809997445
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1809997528
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX X Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2049314532
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX | Acc (JPY Hedged) LU2066080727
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2392591892
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2392591975
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis LU2436579200
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2436579382
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX IZ Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2436579119
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2436579465
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT A Acc LU2504504437
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT CAcc LU2504504510
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT I Acc LU2504504601
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT IZ Acc LU2504504783
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc LU2252519595
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc LU2252519678
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc LU2252519751
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit | Acc LU2252519835
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252519918
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252520098
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252520171
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520254
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520338
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520411
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2252520502
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2252520684
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis LU2468389767
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis LU2468389841
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis LU2468389924
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390005
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390187
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390260
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390344
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390427
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390773
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135090
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135173
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135256
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity CAcc LU2528124667
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc LU2528124741
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc LU2528124824
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R1 Acc LU2500368258
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc LU2500368332
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc LU2500368415
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125045
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125128
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125391
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2500368688
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2500368761
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125474
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125557
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125631
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500368845
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500368928
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500369066
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R5 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2527912724
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125714
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125805
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125987
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2500369223
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2500369496
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R4 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2527912997



Schroder GAIA

UK reporting fund status report to investors

Period of Account ended 30/09/2023
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Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475592
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1732476566
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA CAcc LU1732475089
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476210
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475675
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1732475915
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C1 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476301
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475758
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc LU1732475246
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1732476483
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1732475832
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1732476053
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA WELLINGTON PAGOSA C Acc (BRL Hedged) LU2176713027
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C1 Acc LU1809995829
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX | Acc LU1809996397
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc LU1809995589
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc LU1809995746
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc LU1809996041
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996470
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996553
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU1809996710
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1809996801
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU1809996983
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997015
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997106
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU1809997361
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1809997445
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (SGD Hedged) LU1809997528
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX X Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2049314532
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX | Acc (JPY Hedged) LU2066080727
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX A Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2392591892
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX C Acc (SEK Hedged) LU2392591975
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis LU2436579200
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2436579382
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX IZ Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2436579119
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA HELIX S Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2436579465
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT A Acc LU2504504437
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT CAcc LU2504504510
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT I Acc LU2504504601
Schroder GAIA SCHRODER GAIA ASIAN EQUITY LONG SHORT IZ Acc LU2504504783
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc LU2252519595
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc LU2252519678
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc LU2252519751
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit | Acc LU2252519835
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252519918
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252520098
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2252520171
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520254
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520338
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2252520411
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2252520502
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2252520684
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis LU2468389767
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis LU2468389841
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis LU2468389924
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390005
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390187
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (CHF Hedged) LU2468390260
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390344
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390427
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (GBP Hedged) LU2468390773
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit A2 Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135090
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit C Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135173
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA Oaktree Credit E Dis (EUR Hedged) LU2489135256
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity CAcc LU2528124667
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc LU2528124741
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc LU2528124824
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R1 Acc LU2500368258
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc LU2500368332
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc LU2500368415
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125045
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125128
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2528125391
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2500368688
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (CHF Hedged) LU2500368761
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125474
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125557
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2528125631
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R1 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500368845
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500368928
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2500369066
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R5 Acc (EUR Hedged) LU2527912724
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity C Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125714
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity IZ Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125805
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity K Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2528125987
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R2 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2500369223
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R3 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2500369496
Schroder GAIA Schroder GAIA SEG US Equity R4 Acc (GBP Hedged) LU2527912997
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